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Instr. 
Days 

Term Day(s) Date(s) 

 Fall Semester 2026   
 

New Student Check-in/ Move-in Day TBD  

 Welcome Weekend for New Students TBD   
Opening Convocation TBD   

Residence Halls Open for returning Students Saturday Aug. 22 
1 Classes Begin Monday Aug. 24  

Study Abroad Priority Application Deadline for Spring & Allen term programs Tuesday Sep. 1  
Registration begins for Allen term  Monday Sep. 7 

5 Last Day to Add courses (other than "B" Block courses), and Last Day to Drop or select 
Pass/Fail for "A" Block Courses 

Monday Aug. 31 

11 Last Day to Drop, Select Pass/Fail for a course that meets all semester Monday  Sep. 7 

20 Last Day to Withdraw from a course, cancel Pass/Fail, select or cancel Audit in "A" 
Block 

Friday Sep. 18 
 

Family Weekend Friday-Saturday Sept. 25-26  
Homecoming Saturday Sept. 26 

35 Last Day of "A" Block Friday Oct. 9th  
Mid-Term Break - no classes, halls remain open Monday-Tuesday Oct. 12-13  

Mid-Term grades and A-Block final grades due by 10:00 a.m. Monday Oct. 12  
Classes Resume; B-Block begins Wednesday Oct. 14 

 
Last Day to Add/Drop or Select Pass/Fail option in "B" Block courses Monday Oct. 19 

40 Last Day to Withdraw from a course, cancel Pass/Fail, select or cancel Audit in a course 
that meets all semester 

Tuesday Oct. 20 
  

   
Advisement Week for Spring Registration Monday-Friday Oct. 26-30 

 
Registration Begins for Spring Semester and Summer Term  Monday Nov. 2 

55 Last day to Withdraw from a course, cancel Pass/Fail, select or cancel Audit in "B" 
Block 

Tuesday Nov. 10 
 

Thanksgiving recess begins after last class (Residence Halls close 10am Nov 25) Tuesday Nov. 24  
Classes Resume Monday  Nov. 30 

73 Classes End Friday Dec. 4 

 
Final Exams begin (grades due within 48 hours of exam or last class, if no exam) Monday Dec. 7 

75 Fall Semester ends  Friday Dec. 11  
Residence Halls Close at 10:00 a.m. Saturday Dec. 12 

 
All Final Grades for the Semester due by 10:00 a.m. Monday Dec. 14  

Expected College Holiday Closing-Offices Closed  Dec.23-Jan.1   
   

Allen Term 2026-27   
     

Distance Education and Short-term Travel Courses offered between semesters (20 days 
of work) 

Classes run: Dec.14-Jan. 15 

 Last day to Add/Drop a course (no pass/fail option) Wednesday Dec.16 
 

FINAL GRADES are due within 48 hours of the time a final exam is given or within 48 
hours of the last class meeting if no exam is given. 10 a.m. 

Monday Jan. 18 
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Instr. 
Days 

Term Day Date 
 

Spring Semester 2027   
 Residence Halls open 10:00 a.m. Sunday Jan. 17 
 

   
1 Classes Begin Tuesday Jan. 19 
4 Last day to Add courses (other than "B" Block courses), and Last Day to Drop or select Pass/Fail 

in "A" Block courses 
Monday Jan. 25 

 
Study Abroad Priority Application Deadline for Summer & Fall programs Monday Feb. 1 

10 Last Day to Drop, select Pass/Fail in a course that meets all semester Monday Feb. 1 

20 Last day to Withdraw from a course, cancel Pass/Fail, select or cancel Audit in "A" Block Monday Feb. 15 
 

Last Day of "A" Block, Spring Break begins after last class (Res. Halls closed) Friday Mar. 5 

34 Mid-Term grades and A-Block final grades due by 10:00 a.m. Monday Mar. 8  
Classes Resume; B-Block begins Monday Mar. 15 

 
Last Day to Add/Drop or Select Pass/Fail option in "B" Block courses Monday Mar. 22 

40 Last Day to Withdraw from a course, cancel Pass/Fail, select or cancel Audit in a course that 
meets all semester 

Monday Mar. 22 

 
Advisement Week for Fall Registration Monday-Friday Mar. 29-Apr. 2 

 
Registration Begins for Fall Semester  Monday Apr. 5 

55 Last Day to Withdraw from a course, cancel Pass/Fail, select or cancel Audit in "B" Block Monday Apr. 12 
 

Honors Convocation Friday Apr. 23 
 

 Friday Apr. 23 
 Last day to defend a Graduate Thesis/Project Friday  

70 Classes End Monday May 3 
 

Final Exams begin (grades due within 48 hours of exam or last class, if no final exam) Wednesday May 5 
75 Spring Semester ends Monday May 10 

 
Residence Halls close at 10am for majority of students Tuesday May 11 

 
All Final Grades for the Semester due by 10:00 a.m. Wednesday May 12 

 
Commencement (Final closing of all Residence Halls at 5:00 pm) Saturday May 15 

  
  

 Summer Term 2027    
Full Summer Term  (12 weeks) Monday-Friday May 17-Aug 6  
               Last day to Add/Drop or Select Pass/Fail is 3 days after start of class    
Summer Session I (6 weeks) Monday-Friday May 17-Jun. 25  
               Last day to Add/Drop or Select Pass/Fail is 2 days after start of class    
Session I-A  (3 weeks) Monday-Friday May 17-Jun. 4  
               Last day to add/drop or select pass/fail is 1 day after the start of class    
Session I-B (3 weeks) Monday-Friday Jun. 7- Jun. 25  
               Last day to add/drop or select pass/fail is 1 day after the start of class    
Summer Session II (6 Weeks) Monday-Friday Jun. 28-Aug. 6  
               Last day to Add/Drop or Select Pass/Fail is 2 days after start of class    
Session II  (4 weeks) Monday-Friday Jun. 28-Jul. 23  
               Last day to add/drop or select pass/fail is 1 day after the start of class 

  

 


